
311 Blandford - Dorchester

Damory Coaches

Timetable Valid from 06/04/2014 Until Further Notice
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service Restrictions

Blandford Forum, Market Place (Bay A)
Bryanston, The Club (N-bound)
Winterborne Stickland, Downfield (S-bound)
Milton Abbas, Catherines Well (S-bound)
Milton Abbas, Old Post Office (SW-bound)
Milton Abbas, Milton Abbey School Entrance (N-bound)
Hilton, Church Row (NW-bound)
Pleck or Little Ansty, Brightsmead (W-bound)
Lower Ansty, The Fox (SW-bound)
Cross Lanes, Bus Shelter (SW-bound)
Cheselbourne, opp Village School
Dewlish, Dewlish Turn (SW-bound)
Dewlish, Royal Oak (S-bound)
Dewlish, Lane End (SW-bound)
Puddletown, The Square (E-bound)
Puddletown, Post Box (SW-bound)
Milborne St Andrew, opp Milborne Spar Shop
Puddletown, Dorchester Road Traffic Lights (W-bound)
Puddletown, Troytown (SW-bound)
Dorchester, Acland Road (Stop E)
Dorchester, Trinity Street (Stop C1)
Dorchester, Brewery Square (SW-bound)
Dorchester, South Station (W-bound)
Dorchester, The Thomas Hardye School (W-bound)

Sch
0715

0723
0730
0732
0735
0738
0743
0746
0751
0756
0759
0803
0806
0812

0813
0814
0823

0824
0827
0835

SH
0725

0733
0740
0742
0745
0748
0753
0755
0758
0803
0806
0810
0812
0818

0819
0820
0829

0831
0833

NTh

0925
0927
0930
0933
0938
0940
0943
0948
0951
0955
0957
1003
1005

1007

1017

1019
1021

Thu
1225
1230
1238
1245
1247
1250
1253
1258
1300
1303
1308
1311
1315
1317
1323

1650
1652

1701
1708

1718

1720
1722

Saturdays
no service

Sundays
no service

Good Friday
no service

Easter Monday
no service

Bank Holidays
no service

Service Restrictions: NTh - Not Thursday
SH - Dorset School Holidays
Sch - Dorset School Days
Thu - Thursdays

311 Dorchester - Blandford

Damory Coaches

Timetable Valid from 06/04/2014 Until Further Notice
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service Restrictions

Dorchester, The Thomas Hardye School (W-bound)
Dorchester, South Station (W-bound)
Dorchester, Brewery Square (NE-bound)
Dorchester, Trinity Street (Stop C1)
Dorchester, The Museum (Stop D)
Puddletown, Dorchester Road Traffic Lights (E-bound)
Puddletown, Post Box (SW-bound)
Puddletown, The Square (W-bound)
Dewlish, Lane End (NE-bound)
Dewlish, Royal Oak (N-bound)
Dewlish, Dewlish Turn (NE-bound)
Cheselbourne, Village School (N-bound)
Cross Lanes, Bus Shelter (NE-bound)
Lower Ansty, The Fox (N-bound)
Pleck or Little Ansty, Brightsmead (W-bound)
Hilton, Church Row (SE-bound)
Milton Abbas, Milton Abbey School Entrance (S-bound)
Milton Abbas, Old Post Office (NE-bound)
Milton Abbas, Catherines Well (N-bound)
Winterborne Stickland, Downfield (N-bound)
Bryanston, The Club (N-bound)
Blandford Forum, Crown Hotel (Bay D)

Thu

0904
0910
0912
0915
0918
0922
0925
0927
0931
0934
0937
0939
0946
0954
0959

NTh

1245
1247
1250
1252
1302
1305
1307
1313
1315
1318
1321
1325
1328
1330
1334
1337
1340
1342

SH

1545
1547
1550
1552
1602

1604
1610
1612
1615
1618
1622
1625
1627
1631
1634
1637
1639

Sch
1545

1550
1552
1602

1604
1611
1613
1617
1620
1624
1629
1632
1636
1639
1642
1644

1740
1742
1745
1747
1757

1759
1805
1807
1810
1813
1817
1820
1822
1826
1829
1832
1834
1841

1849

Saturdays
no service

Service Restrictions: NTh - Not Thursday
SH - Dorset School Holidays
Sch - Dorset School Days
Thu - Thursdays

Data Provided by South West Public Transport Information (SWPTI)  -  42  -  18/03/14



311 Dorchester - Blandford

Damory Coaches

Timetable Valid from 06/04/2014 Until Further Notice
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Sundays
no service

Good Friday
no service

Easter Monday
no service

Bank Holidays
no service

Data Provided by South West Public Transport Information (SWPTI)  -  42  -  18/03/14



311 Blandford - Dorchester

Damory Coaches

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times
will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
doratwpw
doratwjm
doratwjw
doratptp
doratpjp
doratawg
doratdgm
dorapwja
doraptjm
doraptag
dorapjta
dorapgwj
dorapapd
doramwda
doramtwa
doramtmd
doramtgm
doramtgt
doramtmg
doramtpa
doramwtp
doramwtj
doramtpt
doramtdp
doramtdt
doramtap
doramtda
doramtat
dorapjmt
dorapdjd
dorapamt
doramwmj
doramtja
dorampwp
dorampwj
dordmdwm
doramgtm
doramgjm
doramdag
dorajwta
dorajwgm
dorajwgd
dorajwjd
dorajpmg
dorajmpj

Stop Name
Blandford Forum, Market Place (Bay A)
Blandford Forum, The Ham (S-bound)
Blandford St Mary, Bryanston School (S-bound)
Bryanston, The Cliff (N-bound)
Bryanston, The Club (N-bound)
Winterborne Stickland, Downfield (S-bound)
Winterborne Stickland, Stickland Stores (S-bound)
Winterborne Houghton, Dunbury Heights (W-bound)
Milton Abbas, Catherines Well (S-bound)
Milton Abbas, Old Post Office (SW-bound)
Milton Abbas, Milton Abbey School Turn (SW-bound)
Milton Abbas, Milton Abbey School Entrance (N-bound)
Hilton, Church Row (NW-bound)
Pleck or Little Ansty, Brightsmead (W-bound)
Lower Ansty, The Fox (SW-bound)
Ansty Cross, Melcombe Bingham Phone Box (SW-bound)
Cross Lanes, Bus Shelter (SW-bound)
Cheselbourne, opp Village School
Cheselbourne, Robins Garden (S-bound)
Dewlish, Dewlish Turn (SW-bound)
Dewlish, Bus Shelter (E-bound)
Dewlish, Royal Oak (S-bound)
Dewlish, Lane End (SW-bound)
Puddletown, The Square (E-bound)
Puddletown, Beech Road (SW-bound)
Puddletown, Post Box (SW-bound)
Puddletown, Coombe Road (NE-bound)
Puddletown, Coombe Road (NW-bound)
Milborne St Andrew, opp Milborne Spar Shop
Milborne St Andrew, Rangemoor (W-bound)
Milborne St Andrew, Crawthorne Farm (W-bound)
Puddletown, opp Dewlish Lodge
Puddletown, opp Furzehill
Puddletown, opp Mill Street
Puddletown, Dorchester Road Traffic Lights (W-bound)
Puddletown, Troytown (SW-bound)
Stinsford, Kingston Pond (SW-bound)
Stinsford, Stinsford Cottages (SW-bound)
Dorchester, London Close (W-bound)
Dorchester, Acland Road (Stop E)
Dorchester, Trinity Street (Stop C1)
Dorchester, Brewery Square (SW-bound)
Dorchester, South Station (W-bound)
Dorchester, Middle School (W-bound)
Dorchester, The Thomas Hardye School (W-bound)

Street
Market Place
West Street
West Street
Ashwood Row
Car Park
North Street
North Street
Dunbury Lane
 
C31
C31
C31
 
Stoke Lane
Hartfoor Lane
Hartfoot Lane
C49
 
Warren Road
 
 
Fishey Lane
 
 
Butt Close
Brymer Road
Coombe Road
High Street
Milton Road
A354
Basan Hill
A354
Basan Hill
Blandford Road
Greenacres
 
The Plain
 
London Road
Acland Road
Trinity Street
Weymouth Avenue
Station Approach
Coburg Road
Coburg Road

ATCO Code
1200POA10365
1200DOY38572
1200POA10363
1200DOA10005
1200DOA10007
1200DOA10009
1200DOA10012
1200DOZ04825
1200DOA10015
1200DOA10016
1200DOA10018
1200DOA10020
1200DOA10022
1200DOA10024
1200DOA10025
1200DOA10027
1200DOA10029
1200DOA10031
1200DOA10033
1200DOA10035
1200DOA10038
1200022825
1200DOA10040
1200DOY38529
1200DOA10044
1200DOA10045
1200022868
1200POA10277
1200DOZ04821
1200POA10310
1200POA10308
1200POA10306
1200POA10304
1200POA10301
1200POA10274
1200DOZ04941
1200POA10295
1200POA10297
1200POA10299
1200DOB65076
1200DOB20205
1200DOB20212
1200DOZ04776
1200DOB20866
1200DOY38488



311 Dorchester - Blandford

Damory Coaches

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times
will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
dorajmpj
dordmwdp
dorajwjd
dorajwga
dorajwgm
dorajwjw
doramawp
doramgjg
doramgtp
dorampdm
dorampwg
doramtaw
doramtdm
doramtdt
doramtap
doramtat
doramtdj
doramtam
doramtpm
doramwtg
doramwtm
doramtmp
doramtma
doramtgj
doramtgd
doramtjt
doramtpw
doramwda
dorapapa
dorapgwt
dorapjpt
dorapmwp
doraptgt
dorapwgw
doratdgj
doratawd
doratptp
doratpjp
doratpwg
doratwjd
doratwja
doratwma

Stop Name
Dorchester, The Thomas Hardye School (W-bound)
Dorchester, Williams Avenue (E-bound)
Dorchester, South Station (W-bound)
Dorchester, Brewery Square (NE-bound)
Dorchester, Trinity Street (Stop C1)
Dorchester, The Museum (Stop D)
Dorchester, London Close (E-bound)
Stinsford, opp Stinsford Cottages
Stinsford, Kingston Pond (NE-bound)
Puddletown, Troytown (E-bound)
Puddletown, Dorchester Road Traffic Lights (E-bound)
Puddletown, opp Coombe Road
Puddletown, First School (SE-bound)
Puddletown, Beech Road (SW-bound)
Puddletown, Post Box (SW-bound)
Puddletown, Coombe Road (NW-bound)
Puddletown, The Square (W-bound)
Puddletown, Blue Vinney Pub (NE-bound)
Dewlish, Lane End (NE-bound)
Dewlish, Royal Oak (N-bound)
Dewlish, opp Bus Shelter
Dewlish, Dewlish Turn (NE-bound)
Cheselbourne, Robins Garden (NW-bound)
Cheselbourne, Village School (N-bound)
Cross Lanes, Bus Shelter (NE-bound)
Ansty Cross, Melcombe Bingham Phone Box (NE-bound)
Lower Ansty, The Fox (N-bound)
Pleck or Little Ansty, Brightsmead (W-bound)
Hilton, Church Row (SE-bound)
Milton Abbas, Milton Abbey School Entrance (S-bound)
Milton Abbas, Milton Abbey School Turn (NE-bound)
Milton Abbas, Old Post Office (NE-bound)
Milton Abbas, Catherines Well (N-bound)
Winterborne Houghton, Dunbury Heights (E-bound)
Winterborne Stickland, opp Stickland Stores
Winterborne Stickland, Downfield (N-bound)
Bryanston, The Cliff (N-bound)
Bryanston, The Club (N-bound)
Bryanston, The Cliff (S-bound)
Blandford St Mary, Bryanston School (N-bound)
Blandford Forum, The Ham (N-bound)
Blandford Forum, Crown Hotel (Bay D)

Street
Coburg Road
Damers Road
Station Approach
Weymouth Avenue
Trinity Street
High West Street
London Road
 
The Plain
 
Greenacres
High Street
High Street
Butt Close
Brymer Road
High Street
 
Blandford Road
 
Fishey Lane
 
 
Warren Road
 
C49
Hartfoot Lane
Hartfoot Lane
Stoke Lane
 
C31
C31
C31
C31
 
North Street
North Street
Ashwood Row
Car Park
Ashwood Row
West Street
West Street
West Street

ATCO Code
1200DOY38488
1200DOA05843
1200DOZ04776
1200DOZ04807
1200DOB20205
1200DOB65075
1200DOB20537
1200POA10298
1200POA10296
1200DOZ03450
1200POA10275
1200POA10276
1200022867
1200DOA10044
1200DOA10045
1200POA10277
1200DOA10042
1200POA10302
1200DOA10041
1200022826
1200DOA10039
1200DOA10036
1200DOA10034
1200DOA10032
1200DOY38528
1200DOA10028
1200DOA10026
1200DOA10024
1200DOA10023
1200DOA10021
1200DOA10019
1200DOA10017
1200DOA10014
1200DOZ04824
1200DOY38591
1200DOA10010
1200DOA10005
1200DOA10007
1200DOA10006
1200POA10362
1200DOY38574
1200POA10364



311 Blandford - Dorchester

Damory Coaches

Service Restrictions

Sch - Dorset School Days

2014 April
May
June

Mo Tu
1

We
2

Th
3
1

Fr
4
2

Sa
5
3

Su
6
4
1

Mo
7
5
2

Tu
8
6
3

We
9
7
4

Th
10

8
5

Fr
11
9
6

Sa
12
10
7

Su
13
11
8

Mo
14
12
9

Tu
15
13
10

We
16
14
11

Th
17
15
12

Fr
18
16
13

Sa
19
17
14

Su
20
18
15

Mo
21
19
16

Tu
22
20
17

We
23
21
18

Th
24
22
19

Fr
25
23
20

Sa
26
24
21

Su
27
25
22

Mo
28
26
23

Tu
29
27
24

We
30
28
25

Th

29
26

Fr

30
27

Sa

31
28

Su

29

Mo

30

Tu

SH - Dorset School Holidays

2014 April
May
June

Mo Tu
1

We
2

Th
3
1

Fr
4
2

Sa
5
3

Su
6
4
1

Mo
7
5
2

Tu
8
6
3

We
9
7
4

Th
10
8
5

Fr
11
9
6

Sa
12
10
7

Su
13
11
8

Mo
14
12
9

Tu
15
13
10

We
16
14
11

Th
17
15
12

Fr
18
16
13

Sa
19
17
14

Su
20
18
15

Mo
21
19
16

Tu
22
20
17

We
23
21
18

Th
24
22
19

Fr
25
23
20

Sa
26
24
21

Su
27
25
22

Mo
28
26
23

Tu
29
27
24

We
30
28
25

Th

29
26

Fr

30
27

Sa

31
28

Su

29

Mo

30

Tu

NTh - Not Thursday

2014 April
May
June

Mo Tu
1

We
2

Th
3
1

Fr
4
2

Sa
5
3

Su
6
4
1

Mo
7
5
2

Tu
8
6
3

We
9
7
4

Th
10

8
5

Fr
11
9
6

Sa
12
10
7

Su
13
11
8

Mo
14
12
9

Tu
15
13
10

We
16
14
11

Th
17
15
12

Fr
18
16
13

Sa
19
17
14

Su
20
18
15

Mo
21
19
16

Tu
22
20
17

We
23
21
18

Th
24
22
19

Fr
25
23
20

Sa
26
24
21

Su
27
25
22

Mo
28
26
23

Tu
29
27
24

We
30
28
25

Th

29
26

Fr

30
27

Sa

31
28

Su

29

Mo

30

Tu

Thu - Thursdays

2014 April
May
June

Mo Tu
1

We
2

Th
3
1

Fr
4
2

Sa
5
3

Su
6
4
1

Mo
7
5
2

Tu
8
6
3

We
9
7
4

Th
10
8
5

Fr
11
9
6

Sa
12
10
7

Su
13
11
8

Mo
14
12
9

Tu
15
13
10

We
16
14
11

Th
17
15
12

Fr
18
16
13

Sa
19
17
14

Su
20
18
15

Mo
21
19
16

Tu
22
20
17

We
23
21
18

Th
24
22
19

Fr
25
23
20

Sa
26
24
21

Su
27
25
22

Mo
28
26
23

Tu
29
27
24

We
30
28
25

Th

29
26

Fr

30
27

Sa

31
28

Su

29

Mo

30

Tu

#
#
#
#

Days of operation
Mo = Monday, Tu = Tuesday, We = Wednesday, Th = Thursday, Fr = Friday
Sa = Saturday
Su = Sunday
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