## Damory Coaches

Timetable Valid from 06/04/2014 Until Further Notice Direction of stops: where shown (eq: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

	Мо	nda	yst	to F	Fridays		
Service Restriction	s Sch	SH	NTh	Thu			
Blandford Forum, Market Place (Bay A)		0725	—	1225	-		
Bryanston, The Club (N-bound)			-	1230	-		
Vinterborne Stickland, Downfield (S-bound)	0723	0733	—	1238	—		
lilton Abbas, Catherines Well (S-bound)	0730	0740	0925	1245	1650		
Ailton Abbas, Old Post Office (SW-bound)	0732	0742	0927	1247	1652		
lilton Abbas, Milton Abbey School Entrance (N-bound)	0735	0745	0930	1250			
lilton, Church Row (NW-bound)	0738	0748	0933				
Pleck or Little Ansty, Brightsmead (W-bound)	0743	0753	0938	1258			
ower Ansty, The Fox (SW-bound)		0755	0940				
cross Lanes, Bus Shelter (SW-bound)	0751	0758	0943	1303			
heselbourne, opp Village School	0756	0803	0948	1308			
Dewlish, Dewlish Turn (SW-bound)	0759	0806	0951	1311			
Dewlish, Royal Oak (S-bound)	0803	0810	0955				
Dewlish, Lane End (SW-bound)	0806	0812	0957				
Puddletown, The Square (E-bound)	0812	0818	1003	1323			
Puddletown, Post Box (SW-bound)			1005	_			
lilborne St Andrew, opp Milborne Spar Shop				—	1701		
Puddletown, Dorchester Road Traffic Lights (W-bound)	0813	0819	1007	—	1708		
uddletown, Troytown (SW-bound)		0820		-			
Dorchester, Acland Road (Stop E)	0823	0829	1017	-	1718		
Dorchester, Trinity Street (Stop C1)				—			
Dorchester, Brewery Square (SW-bound)		0831	1019	-	1720		
Dorchester, South Station (W-bound)		0833	1021	—	1722		
Oorchester, The Thomas Hardye School (W-bound)	0835	-	-	-	-		
	Sat	urd	avs	5			
	no service						
	Sundays						
	no service						
	Go	od I	Frid	av			
	Good Friday no service						
	Easter Monday						
	no ser				~ <i>y</i>		
	Bai	nk H	loli	dav	15		
	no ser						
Service Restrictions:	NTh -	Not Th	ursdav				
		Dorset		Holida	IVS		
		Derect					

Sch - Dorset School Days

Thu - Thursdays

311

## **Dorchester - Blandford**

Damory Coaches

Timetable Valid from 06/04/2014 Until Further Notice Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

	'			. –	
	Мо	nda	iys 1	to F	Fridays
Service Restrictio	ns Thu	NTh	SH	Sch	ch children and ch
Dorchester, The Thomas Hardye School (W-bound)	_	_	_	1545	45 —
Dorchester, South Station (W-bound)	-	1245	1545		1740
Dorchester, Brewery Square (NE-bound)	_	1247	1547		1742
Dorchester, Trinity Street (Stop C1)	-	1250	1550	1550	50 1745
Dorchester, The Museum (Stop D)	-	1252	1552	1552	52 1747
Puddletown, Dorchester Road Traffic Lights (E-bound)	-	1302	1602	1602	02 1757
Puddletown, Post Box (SW-bound)	-	1305			
Puddletown, The Square (W-bound)	0904	1307	1604	1604	04 1759
Dewlish, Lane End (NE-bound)	0910	1313	1610	1611	11 1805
Dewlish, Royal Oak (N-bound)	0912	1315	1612	1613	13 1807
Dewlish, Dewlish Turn (NE-bound)	0915	1318	1615	1617	17 1810
Cheselbourne, Village School (N-bound)	0918	1321	1618	1620	20 1813
Cross Lanes, Bus Shelter (NE-bound)	0922	1325	1622	1624	24 1817
Lower Ansty, The Fox (N-bound)	0925	1328	1625	1629	29 1820
Pleck or Little Ansty, Brightsmead (W-bound)	0927	1330	1627	1632	32 1822
Hilton, Church Row (SE-bound)	0931	1334	1631	1636	36 1826
Milton Abbas, Milton Abbey School Entrance (S-bound)	0934	1337	1634	1639	39 1829
Milton Abbas, Old Post Office (NE-bound)	0937	1340	1637	1642	42 1832
Milton Abbas, Catherines Well (N-bound)	0939	1342	1639	1644	44 1834
Winterborne Stickland, Downfield (N-bound)	0946	_	_	—	- 1841
Bryanston, The Club (N-bound)	0954	—	—	—	
Blandford Forum, Crown Hotel (Bay D)	0959	-	-	-	- 1849
	Sat	urd	ays	;	
	no ser	vice			

Service Restrictions: NTh - Not Thursday

SH - Dorset School Holidays Sch - Dorset School Days Thu - Thursdays



Damory Coaches

Timetable Valid from 06/04/2014 Until Further Notice Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Sundays
no service
Good Friday
no service
Easter Monday
Easter Monday

311

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use **traveline-txt** - by sending the SMS code to **84268**. Add the service number after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: **buctdgtd 60**. The return message from **traveline-txt** will show the next three departures, and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply) or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to **NextBuses**.

## NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code	Stop Name	Street	ATCO Code
doratwpw	Blandford Forum, Market Place (Bay A)	Market Place	1200POA10365
doratwjm	Blandford Forum, The Ham (S-bound)	West Street	1200DOY38572
doratwjw	Blandford St Mary, Bryanston School (S-bound)	West Street	1200POA10363
doratptp	Bryanston, The Cliff (N-bound)	Ashwood Row	1200DOA10005
doratpjp	Bryanston, The Club (N-bound)	Car Park	1200DOA10007
doratawg	Winterborne Stickland, Downfield (S-bound)	North Street	1200DOA10009
doratdgm	Winterborne Stickland, Stickland Stores (S-bound)	North Street	1200DOA10012
dorapwja	Winterborne Houghton, Dunbury Heights (W-bound)	Dunbury Lane	1200DOZ04825
doraptim	Milton Abbas, Catherines Well (S-bound)	, ,	1200DOA10015
doraptag	Milton Abbas, Old Post Office (SW-bound)	C31	1200DOA10016
dorapita	Milton Abbas, Milton Abbey School Turn (SW-bound)	C31	1200DOA10018
dorapgwj	Milton Abbas, Milton Abbey School Entrance (N-bound)	C31	1200DOA10020
dorapapd	Hilton, Church Row (NW-bound)		1200DOA10022
doramwda	Pleck or Little Ansty, Brightsmead (W-bound)	Stoke Lane	1200DOA10024
doramtwa	Lower Ansty, The Fox (SW-bound)	Hartfoor Lane	1200DOA10025
doramtmd	Ansty Cross, Melcombe Bingham Phone Box (SW-bound)	Hartfoot Lane	1200DOA10027
doramtgm	Cross Lanes, Bus Shelter (SW-bound)	C49	1200DOA10029
doramtgt	Cheselbourne, opp Village School	0.10	1200DOA10031
doramtmg	Cheselbourne, Robins Garden (S-bound)	Warren Road	1200DOA10033
doramtpa	Dewlish, Dewlish Turn (SW-bound)	Walter Hoad	1200DOA10035
doramwtp	Dewlish, Bus Shelter (E-bound)		1200DOA10038
doramwtj	Dewlish, Royal Oak (S-bound)	Fishey Lane	1200022825
doramtpt	Dewlish, Lane End (SW-bound)	Tisticy Earle	1200DOA10040
doramtdp	Puddletown, The Square (E-bound)		1200DOY38529
doramtdt	Puddletown, Beech Road (SW-bound)	Butt Close	1200DOA10044
doramtap	Puddletown, Post Box (SW-bound)	Brymer Road	1200DOA10044 1200DOA10045
doramtda	Puddletown, Coombe Road (NE-bound)	Coombe Road	1200022868
doramtat	Puddletown, Coombe Road (NW-bound)	High Street	1200022808 1200POA10277
dorapjmt	Milborne St Andrew, opp Milborne Spar Shop	Milton Road	1200FOX10277 1200DOZ04821
dorapdjd	Milborne St Andrew, Rangemoor (W-bound)	A354	1200D0204821 1200P0A10310
dorapamt	Milborne St Andrew, Crawthorne Farm (W-bound)	Basan Hill	1200POA10310
doramwmj	Puddletown, opp Dewlish Lodge	A354	1200POA10308
	Puddletown, opp Furzehill	Basan Hill	1200POA10306 1200POA10304
doramtja			
dorampwp	Puddletown, opp Mill Street Puddletown, Dorchester Road Traffic Lights (W-bound)	Blandford Road	1200POA10301
dorampwj		Greenacres	1200POA10274
dordmdwm	Puddletown, Troytown (SW-bound)	The Distant	1200DOZ04941
doramgtm	Stinsford, Kingston Pond (SW-bound)	The Plain	1200POA10295
doramgjm	Stinsford, Stinsford Cottages (SW-bound)	Landar Daad	1200POA10297
doramdag	Dorchester, London Close (W-bound)	London Road	1200POA10299
dorajwta	Dorchester, Acland Road (Stop E)	Acland Road	1200DOB65076
dorajwgm	Dorchester, Trinity Street (Stop C1)	Trinity Street	1200DOB20205
dorajwgd	Dorchester, Brewery Square (SW-bound)	Weymouth Avenue	1200DOB20212
dorajwjd	Dorchester, South Station (W-bound)	Station Approach	1200DOZ04776
dorajpmg	Dorchester, Middle School (W-bound)	Coburg Road	1200DOB20866
dorajmpj	Dorchester, The Thomas Hardye School (W-bound)	Coburg Road	1200DOY38488

311

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use **traveline-txt** - by sending the SMS code to **84268**. Add the service number after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: **buctdgtd 60**. The return message from **traveline-txt** will show the next three departures, and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply) or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to **NextBuses**.

## NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code	Stop Name	Street	ATCO Code
dorajmpj	Dorchester, The Thomas Hardye School (W-bound)	Coburg Road	1200DOY38488
dordmwdp	Dorchester, Williams Avenue (E-bound)	Damers Road	1200DOA05843
dorajwjd	Dorchester, South Station (W-bound)	Station Approach	1200DOZ04776
dorajwga	Dorchester, Brewery Square (NE-bound)	Weymouth Avenue	1200DOZ04807
dorajwgm	Dorchester, Trinity Street (Stop C1)	Trinity Street	1200DOB20205
dorajwjw	Dorchester, The Museum (Stop D)	High West Street	1200DOB65075
doramawp	Dorchester, London Close (E-bound)	London Road	1200DOB20537
doramgig	Stinsford, opp Stinsford Cottages		1200POA10298
doramgtp	Stinsford, Kingston Pond (NE-bound)	The Plain	1200POA10296
dorampdm	Puddletown, Troytown (E-bound)		1200DOZ03450
dorampwg	Puddletown, Dorchester Road Traffic Lights (E-bound)	Greenacres	1200POA10275
doramtaw	Puddletown, opp Coombe Road	High Street	1200POA10276
doramtdm	Puddletown, First School (SE-bound)	High Street	1200022867
doramtdt	Puddletown, Beech Road (SW-bound)	Butt Close	1200DQA10044
doramtap	Puddletown, Post Box (SW-bound)	Brymer Road	1200DOA10045
doramtat	Puddletown, Coombe Road (NW-bound)	High Street	1200POA10277
doramtdi	Puddletown, The Square (W-bound)	rigit etteet	1200DOA10042
doramtam	Puddletown, Blue Vinney Pub (NE-bound)	Blandford Road	1200POA10302
doramtpm	Dewlish, Lane End (NE-bound)	Diandiord Road	1200DOA10041
doramwtg	Dewlish, Royal Oak (N-bound)	Fishey Lane	1200022826
doramwtm	Dewlish, opp Bus Shelter	rishey Lane	1200DQA10039
doramtmp	Dewlish, Dewlish Turn (NE-bound)		1200DOA10035
doramtma	Cheselbourne, Robins Garden (NW-bound)	Warren Road	1200DOA10030
doramtgj	Cheselbourne, Village School (N-bound)	Walleli Koad	1200DOA10034
doramtgd	Cross Lanes, Bus Shelter (NE-bound)	C49	1200DOY38528
doramtit	Ansty Cross, Melcombe Bingham Phone Box (NE-bound)	Hartfoot Lane	1200DOA10028
doramtpw	Lower Ansty. The Fox (N-bound)	Hartfoot Lane	1200DOA10026
doramwda	Pleck or Little Ansty, Brightsmead (W-bound)	Stoke Lane	1200DOA10020
dorapapa	Hilton, Church Row (SE-bound)	Stoke Laile	1200DOA10024
dorapgwt	Milton Abbas, Milton Abbey School Entrance (S-bound)	C31	1200DOA10023
dorapjpt	Milton Abbas, Milton Abbey School Turn (NE-bound)	C31	1200DOA10021 1200DOA10019
dorapmwp	Milton Abbas, Old Post Office (NE-bound)	C31	1200DOA10019
	Milton Abbas, Catherines Well (N-bound)	C31	1200DOA10017
doraptgt		631	
dorapwgw	Winterborne Houghton, Dunbury Heights (E-bound)	North Street	1200DOZ04824 1200DOY38591
doratdgj	Winterborne Stickland, opp Stickland Stores		
doratawd	Winterborne Stickland, Downfield (N-bound)	North Street	1200DOA10010
doratptp	Bryanston, The Cliff (N-bound)	Ashwood Row	1200DOA10005
doratpjp	Bryanston, The Club (N-bound)	Car Park	1200DOA10007
doratpwg	Bryanston, The Cliff (S-bound)	Ashwood Row	1200DOA10006
doratwjd	Blandford St Mary, Bryanston School (N-bound)	West Street	1200POA10362
doratwja	Blandford Forum, The Ham (N-bound)	West Street	1200DOY38574
doratwma	Blandford Forum, Crown Hotel (Bay D)	West Street	1200POA10364

311

Service Restrictions

Sch - Dorset School Days
Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su Mo Tu
2014 April 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
May     1     2     3     4     5     6     7     8     9     10     11     12     13     14     15     16     17     18     19     20     21     22     23     24     25     26     27     28     29     30     31       June     1     2     3     4     5     6     7     8     9     10     11     12     13     14     15     16     17     18     19     20     21     22     23     24     25     26     27     28     29     30     31
SH - Dorset School Holidays
Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su Mo Tu
2014 April 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
May     1     2     3     4     5     6     7     8     9     10     11     12     13     14     15     16     17     18     19     20     21     22     23     24     25     26     27     28     29     30     31       June     1     2     3     4     5     6     7     8     9     10     11     12     13     14     15     16     17     18     19     20     21     22     23     24     25     26     27     28     29     30       June     1     2     3     4     5     6     7     8     9     10     11     12     13     14     15     16     17     18     19     20     21     22     23     24     25     26     27     28     29     30
June 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
NTh - Not Thursday
Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su Mo Tu
2014 April 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
May 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
June 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
June 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 Thu - Thursdays
Thu - Thursdays     Mo     Tu We     Th     Fr     Sa     Su     Mo     Tu     We     Th     Fr     Sa     Su     Mo     Tu     We     Th     Fr     Sa     Su     Mo     Tu     We     Th     Fr     Sa     Su     Mo     Tu     We     Th     Fr     Sa     Su     Mo     Tu     We     Th     Fr     Sa     Su     Mo     Tu     We     Th     Fr     Sa     Su     Mo     Tu     We     Th     Fr     Sa     Su     Mo     Tu     We     Th     Fr     Sa     Su     Mo     Tu     We     Th     Fr     Sa     Su     Mo     Tu     We     Th     Fr     Sa     Su     Mo     Tu     We     Th     Fr     Sa     Su     Mo     Tu     We     Th     Fr     Sa     Su     Mo     Tu     We     Th     Fr     Sa     Su     Mo     Tu     We
Thu - Thursdays Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su Mo Tu

# Days of operation
# Mo = Monday, Tu = Tuesday, We = Wednesday, Th = Thursday, Fr = Friday
# Sa = Saturday
# Su = Sunday